The Board of Supervisors of Contra Costa County, California

In the matter of:

Resolution No.

In the Matter of Recognizing Leticia Barrios as the Recipient of the 2009 Outstanding School Crossing Guard of the Year

WHEREAS, Leticia Barrios is a fourteen year resident of Bay Point and has been a Crossing Guard for the Riverview Middle School for one year; and

year; and WHEREAS, she was evaluated on her ability to control the intersection she services, instruct the children on safe crossing procedures while developing a good working relationship with motorists, pedestrians, parents, and most of all the children; and

developing a good working relationship with motorists, pedestrians, parents, and most of all the children; and WHEREAS, Ms. Barrios has dedicated herself to the safety and well being of the children of the Bay Point community, serving well and faithfully in her capacity of crossing guard at the Riverview Middle School; and

WHEREAS, she has earned the high regard of her fellow workers, and the love and affection of the hundreds of school children who have come to know her as a trusted friend, as well as the gratitude of parents and teachers who realize the importance of the work she is doing; and WHEREAS, Ms. Barrios was honored by the All City Management Services who bestowed upon her the recognition and commensurate award.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Contra Costa County Board of Supervisors does hereby commend Leticia Barrios for her dedicated service, offering this expression of recognition and appreciation for her contributions to the welfare of our children, and the wish that she will enjoy many years of happiness and satisfaction in this field of service. PASSED by a unanimous vote of the Board of Supervisors members present this 12th day of May, 2009.

	SUSAN A. BONILLA	
	Chair, District IV Supervisor	
JOHN GIOIA District I Supervisor		GAYLE B. UILKEMA District II Supervisor
MARY N. PIEPHO District III Supervisor		FEDERAL D. GLOVER District V Supervisor
		a true and correct copy of an action taken of the Board of Supervisors on the date
	ATTESTED: May 12, 20	009
	David J. Twa,	
	By:	, Deputy